

for a living planet

WWF Scotland

Little Dunkeld, Dunkeld Perthshire PH8 0AD t: 01350 728200 f: 01350 728201 ISDN: 01350 728276

wwfscotland.org.uk

Name Address 1 Address 2 Town City Postcode

VOLUNTEER PHOTOGRAPHER'S AGREEMENT WITH WWF

Dear

Many thanks for offering to be a volunteer photographer for WWF Scotland. Your help is much appreciated. To ensure that WWF can be confident in using your photographs, and that you are happy with the way we use them, please find below terms for both parties to agree on:

As the photographer you:

- Will ensure that WWF is free to use the images you supply us without breaching copyright or any agreements you may have made with third parties.
- Are in agreement with the content of the generic Volunteer Agreement
- Are in agreement with the brief supplied to you (which will include timings and format)
- Will ensure that when taking photos, privacy of the subjects is respected (e.g. if people aren't happy with their photo being taken).
- Obtain written permission from parents/guardians of any children being photographed where their faces are recognisable (we may do this for you – for example, if you are photographing a WWF school event)
- Will let us know if you give any third parties photos depicting WWF activities or branding for non-private purposes

WWF:

- Will credit the images © Your name /WWF Scotland.
- Will forward any enquiries about buying images supplied by you directly to yourself
- Will reimburse any out of pocket expenses you incur according to our volunteer expenses policy
- Will have a named member of staff for you to liaise with and answer any enquiries you have for any brief you are given
- Understand that it can use the images to promote its work with the understanding that we can store and use the images in any form of media, as long as you are credited correctly, unless specified by you.
- Can supply the images to external organisations, as long as it is relevant to the work of WWF and the images are credited correctly, unless specified by you

These terms are agreed by both parties as signed below:		
For WWF Scotland		Date
Photographer		Date